Award of ognition

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR CITY OF RACINE, WISCONSIN

Hiterens: Reed Switch Developments Corp. is, in 2012, celebrating their 45th year in business with a 3rd consecutive year of continued growth in sales, manufacturing efficiencies, and skilled jobs provided within the community of Racine. Since relocation to Racine in 1987, Reed Switch Developments Corp. has sought to provide leadership in the local business and manufacturing communities through creativity, innovation, integrity, forward-thinking and conservative business practices; and

Whereas: Reed Switch Developments Corp. has been a long-time participating member of the Racine Area Manufacturers and Commerce, the Wisconsin Manufacturing Extension Partnership and Wisconsin Manufacturers & Commerce: and

Whereas: Reed Switch Developments Corp. continues to give back to the community through regular participation and contributions to various charitable programs, such as: Women's Resource Center, Toys-for-Tots, Hunger Task Force, Cup-of-Joe, and Heifer International; and

Today we gather together, once again, to recognize Reed Switch Developments Corp. for their continued contributions to the community and to congratulate them not only for having achieved the auspicious milestone of 45 years in business, but for having done it with extraordinary success.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, John Dickert, Mayor of the City of Racine, do hereby present this certificate to:

Reed Switch Developments Corp.

In recognition of 45 years of business leadership, and community service to the people and city of Racine, Wisconsin

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Racine to be affixed.

Done at the City Hall

this 27 day of September, 20 12.

Mayor